ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC ARCHITECTS

2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY, FT. MITCHELL, KENTUCKY 4101 7-3094 859-331-3121
reh@reharchitects.com

www, reharchitects.com

June 16, 2023
VIA EMAIL

To: Mr. Jay Brewer, Superintendent
Dayton Independent Board of Education

Re: Dayton High School - Kitchen, Flooring & Restroom Renovations
BG #21-222 /| REH #168-221

Enclosures: 1. Application and Certificate for Payment No. 6, which is the final application on
referenced Project with accompanying Contractor’s Affidavit of Payment of Debts
and Claims (G706), Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens (G706A), and
Consent of Surety to Final Payment G707), submitted by Leo J. Brielmaier.

Action
Required: 1. Review application
2, Obtain Board approval
3. Issue payment to Contractor.
The ,.Avaﬁ'é‘{“ﬁwéﬁg\‘/vill b;gresented for approval at a future Board meeting.

o
"M

bl TR,
T PR
"

Member American Institute of Architects
LEED Accredited Professionals



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF SIX PAGES
TO OWNER Dayton Independent Boad of Edu Project: Dayton High School Kitchen ¢ APPLICATION NO: 6 Distribution to:
200 Clay Street 200 Greendevil Lane OWNER
Dayton, Ky 41074 Dayton, Ky 41074 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 3/22/2023 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Robert Ehmet Hayes & Assoc.
Leo J. Brielmaier Co. 2512 Dixie Highway
P.O. Box 32250 Fort Mitchell, Ky 41017 PROJECT NOS: REH #168-221
Cincinnati, Oh 45232
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 473,400.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 5,986.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ 479,386.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 479,386.00
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5 % of Completed Work $ 0
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 5 % of Stored Material $ 0
“(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 479,386.00

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) wE
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 23,969.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 0.00

(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved

in previous months by Owner $2,906.00 $0.00

Total approved this Month $3,080.00 $0.00

TOTALS $5,986.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order $5,986.00 $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Notary Public

CONTRACTOR: State of Ohio
My Comm. Expires

o L) Rovio e ey ¥so 3

mﬁu@www Au,\/*mve County of: m\?.\x\ \Q A

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 2 dayof e Y n\r

Notary Public: | \&?f W\J&

My Commission_expires:
\ \xmﬂ =

ARCHITECT' S CERTIFICATE _uO_N PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated.

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. ......... $ $  23,969.00
T

(Attach ﬁw\m:a: if amogint certified differs firom the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Apphitation and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

CT: movmunﬂ EFhmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC
\\ Ehmet Hayes Date: 6/15/23

prejudiceito any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992

THE >_<_m20<4 INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



CONTINUATION SHEET Page20of 2 Pages
ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION APPLICATION NUMBER: 6

PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE: 03/22/23

Dayton High School-Kitchen, Flooring, & Restrooms PERIOD TO:  22-Mar-23

200 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: REH 168-221
A B C D | E F G H [

Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous This Period Presently Completed (GIC) To Finish
Application Stored And Stored (C-G)
(D +E) (Not In To Date
D or E) (D+E+F)

1 |Dayton High School-Kitchen Renovation
2
3 |Bond & Insurance 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 | 100% 400.00
4 |Mobilization-Labor 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 | 100% 100.00
5 |Mobilization-Material ) ) 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 | 100% 100.00
6 {Selective Demolition-Labor 8,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 [ 100% 450.00
7 |Selective Demolition-Material 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 | 100% 450.00
8 |Misc. Steel-Labor 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 | 100% 150.00
9 |Misc. Steel- Material 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 | 100% 150.00
10 {Rough Carpentry-Labor 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 | 100% 450.00
11 |Rough Carpentry-Materiai 8,500.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 | 100% 425.00
12- |Joint Sealant-Labor 300.00 300.00 300.00 | 100% 15.00
13 |Joint Sealant-Material 300.00 300.00 300.00 | 100% 15.00
14 |[Tiling-Labor 16,400.00 16,400.00 16,400.00 | 100% 820.00
15 |Tiling-Material 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 | 100% 750.00
16 |Painting-Labor 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100% 25.00
17 |Painting-Material 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100% 25.00
18 |Food Service Equipment-Labor 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 | 100% 1,000.00
19 |Food Service Equipment-Material 148,000.00 148,000.00 148,000.00 | 100% 7,400.00
20 |Plumbing-Labor 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 | 100% 200.00
21 |Plumbing-Material 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 | 100% 250.00
22 |Electric-Labor 11,500.00 11,500.00 11,500.00 | 100% 575.00
23 |Electric-Material 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 | 100% 500.00
24
25
26 |Dayton High School- Restrooms
27 |Bond & insurance 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 | 100% 300.00
28 |Mobilization-Labor 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 | 100% 75.00

SUBTOTALS PAGE 1 292,500.00 292,500.00 292,500.00 | 100% 14,625.00




CONTINUATION SHEET Page3of 2 Pages
ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATION APPLICATION NUMBER: 6
PROJECT: APPLICATION DATE: 03/22/23
Dayton High School-Kitchen, Flooring, & Restrooms . PERIOD TO:  22-Mar-23
200 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:  REH 168-221
A B C D _ E F G H [
ftem Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous This Period Presently Completed (GIC) To Finish
Application Stored And Stored (C-G)
(D +E) (Not In To Date
D or E) (D+E+F)
29 |Mobilization-Material 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 | 100% 75.00
30 |Selective Demolition-Labor 6,200.00 6,200.00 6,200.00 | 100% 310.00
31 |Selective Demolition-Material 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 | 100% 300.00
32 |Rough Crapentry-Labor 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 | 100% 400.00
33 |Rough Carpentry-Materiai 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 | 100% 400.00
34 |Joint Sealant-Labor 300.00 300.00 300.00 | 100% 15.00
35 |Joint Sealant-Material 300.00 300.00 300.00 | 100% 15.00
36 |Tiling-Labor 19,000.00 19,000.00 19,000.00 | 100% 950.00
37 |Tiling-Material 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 | 100% 1,000.00
38 |Acoustic Ceiling-Labor 2,300.00 2,300.00 2,300.00 | 100% 115.00
39 |Acoustic Ceiling-Material 2,300.00 2,300.00 2,300.00 | 100% 115.00
40 |Resilient Base & Access.-Labor 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100% 25.00
41 |Resilient Base & Access.-Material 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100% 25.00
42 |Painting-Labor 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 | 100% 125.00
43 |Painting-Material 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 | 100% 125.00
44 |Toilet Compartments-Labor 11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 | 100% 550.00
45 {Toilet Compartments-Material 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 | 100% 600.00
46 |Toilet Accessories-Labor 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 | 100% 150.00
47 |Toilet Accessories-Material 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 | 100% 150.00
48 {Plumbing-Labor 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 | 100% 1,500.00
49 |Plumbing-Material 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 | 100% 1,500.00
50 |Electric-Labor 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 | 100% 300.00
51 |Electric-Material 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 | 100% 300.00
52 |Change Order #1-Labor 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 | 100% 100.00
53 |Change Order #1-Material 906.00 906.00 906.00 | 100% 45.00
54 |Change Order #2-Labor 1,580.00 1,580.00 1,580.00 | 100% 79.00
55 |Change Order #2-Material 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 | 100% 75.00
56
SUBTOTALS PAGE 3 479,386.00 479,386.00 479,386.00 | 100% 23,969.00




A

o A 7,

& =

S aunf 5 =

g?é\?;% -N\_uO'} A ho. C=Z g

sal\é o ® s > L “\
\ ¥
Hyand ROON | oc ™

D
&
S N&Qﬁ‘d RSt 77] ?/ qng AIeloN
e W f{c[ W U ~7 gf { " +\} :Jo K&unop

0 Ae SI) QW 210J2q 0] WIOMS 2qLIdSqQn :JO QL)
&R '*J')h/l Ptf | Joq % p2qLIosqng (@@,\/\/) J S
Ay [g)
\mmpu\a [T X
- & 3
“JuaUIdIR)S

21EINDOR PUB 2N} SI SIY) 18y) AJ1a00 pue [[ny ut JutoSaiof ayy a8pajmousjoe £qaIay op © 07 TATEW[ALIg [ 097] JO JUIPISaL 9dIA Fuloq IIRWBLIG JJA[ ‘T

“paA1a0al JuswiAed 9 JO JUIIXD A} 0} JUM() U} 0} paysiuang “pafod oy 10J S[eLIdIRW ParedLIqe] A[B10adSs 10 10 “AIauIyoru 10/pue
yuowdinbs ‘S{eLIdYRW 10§ 10 PAULIOJIad JI0M JO JUNODIE UO JOJOBIIUOY) [BIAUID) 10 103[01] “IOUM(Q ) JSUIRSE SWIB[D PUB SUSI| 0} SJYSLI [[ SaSLI[I pue
SOATRA 1010RUOD “UMEIP ST 11 yoryam uodn yueq oy £q pred sI Yoayd pies uaym pue ~((°696 €¢ $JO JUNOWE Y} Ul 32340 B JO 1030L1U00 Aq Jd1oar uodn

Taalv4{ Ualy [DUOTIPUO)

ke oL pred

an(J junowy sweN

‘yjons se a1e)s asea[d “pajorIU0d 218 dUOU JI 10 [[Ny Ul pred ale S10}0BNU0IqNS [[B J] WAY) 0} ONP AW0I3( 0} 10 “dnp SI YIIYM “Aue Ji Junowe
oy Sura1d “1030enuod edourid 9y YHm JOBIUD € 1opun ‘Aue Ji “10j0eNu0Iqng AI9AI JO SIWRU A} SMOYS FUIMO[[0] SU} 1By} SAS I9Y)InJ Jueljje pres

STOPDAI0qTS
$ e oL pred
an(J yunoury QuwieN

“yons se ajeys asea[d [iny ur pred s1oqe] [[e J] WAL 0} ‘ONp AW093q 0} 10 ‘np SI
yoym “Aue J1 qunowe a1 Juiald “ojoenuoogng pres jo Lojdwa aypy ur Ja1oqe] predun L1949 Jo SawrU oY) SMOYS SUIMO[[0] AU JBY) SABS J2YLINJ JURLIJE PIeS
109077

e oL pred

an( unowry QUIBN]

“yons se a)e)s asea[d [[ng ur pred s [BLIDTEW [[B J] WAL} 0} ‘NP AW003q 0 10 “dnp SI YIIyM ‘AU JI ‘Junowe
a1 SurA1d “10j0EnU0OgNG PIes 0} [any 10 [eLRjew ‘Ardulyoew Surysiuing uosiad £19A9 JO SOWRU AU} SMOYS UIMO[[O] Y} 1By} SAeS IDYLINJ JURLJR PIes
SILIGIny

"100l01d
a1} 10J A[[e10adsa S[BLIdIRW pajeolIqey sey 10 A1aulyort Jo/pue juawdinba ‘sjeriojewr paysiuing 10/pue oM pauriogiad sey ‘9assa 10 “um() 1ed “1umQ

QY1 SeM 10 SI0)) JOIBWIALIG [ 09 (JoUMQ) JOTUM {0 1§ £ ‘U0ILR( QURT [IAIPUIAID) ()Z(SSAIPPY YUOBAOUY WOOIIRE 2 UYL [00YdS YSIH

uo1&e(] (109f01) JO Y1oMm 2y} Ioj uoneonpy Jo preod juepuadapu] uoj e (J9UMQ) UM JOBIIU0D B FUIARY (10)0B1U0D) IJRUIIDY "0)) IIBWALIE ‘[ 097

SNAIT 40 ASVATII ¥ JIAIVM TVNOILLIANOD %
LIAVAILIV JOLOVILNOD



‘Bioere @1yBuAdoo ‘|asunood [ebs| s108)1ya.y JO SIMIISU) UBDLBWY Bl |IBW

-8 'sjuswnooQ 10BAU0D V|V JO suoieola JybuAdos pode. o) “pee|dwios usym Juswinoop siy) jo saidoo (1) ue} eonpoidel 0} pepiwiad ale sieseyoing
"ME| 8} Jepun 8|qissod Jusixa Wnuwixew sy} o} painoaso.d aq [[im pue ‘sanjeusd [BUILILID PUE [IAID 848A8S U] }nsal Aew 4 jo uojod Aue

10 juswinooq ¢ viv siy} Jo uonnguisip 4o uononpoldal paziioyineun sajjeal] [euoneusaiul pue meT ybuAdon ‘s Aq pejosioad si juswnoog
oIV SIUL IONINHY M ‘PaAtasal s)ybu |y “sjosliyoly Jo spnisu| ueouswy ey Aq #66 1 PUB 026} @ 1UBIIAdOD 1661 — w 90LD IUeWNooQ viy

'painasqo aq jou |im sebueys
ley} seinsse [eulfiio uy *gay ul sieadde jxa} SIY} YoIym U0 JuSWIND0(Q JOBU0D |y [BulBLIO ue ubls pinoys noA :NOLLAYD

1O - K290

:saxdyy uorsspunuo)) A

(V90LD wewnoo( yI1v)
SUQIT JO 9SBO[Y JO JARPIIIY S, I0J0BIUO)) e

'Joa19Y]} I8T] ® Aq porueduioooe

9707 ‘6 aunp ‘Ioum () a3 Aq parmber jueyxe 9y 03 ‘siorjddns

saJidx3 "wwo) juswdmba pue [emrejeur pue s10)0BIU0OGNS
010 40 SBP STUY WIOIJ SUAIT] JO SISATE A\ JO SasBR[y 2jeredas Z
Jlqng AzeloN

Y3IVWTINNE MIMONY NSO \%'r 1uswiAed feury jo 3dreoar uodn [euonIPUOD

‘SUSIT JO TOATR A\ IO 9SBR[SY S,I0J0BIUO.) 1

_ (21111 puv 2wnY PajULL])
JUSPTS®IJ ®OTA ISTBWIRTIY JJo

LaumQ ayi £q paambad fi oja.0y
pa1ovip aq pinoys sjuawnoop fuioddns Suimopjof ay f

ON[] S°AK]

-osodind s1yj 10] pesn oq Aew ‘Ajomng

JUQWIYORPY 91BOIPU]

7E€TGY OTUQ ‘TIBUUIIUT)
*u 93PTY UOIUTM 8#8G
*0) JISTBW[STIg °*[ 097
($s2.4ppv pup SWDN) HOLIVYINOD

JO Juasuo)) /(0,0 JuaWnoo(J VIV "paImbaz
ST £12Ing JO JUASUOY) ‘PIAJOAUL ST K}oINg
IOAQUAY A\ JuSWIARd [BUL] 0] A12INS JO JULSUO)) ‘I

‘01343H 03HOVLLY SINZWNJ0A ONILYOddNS

uoN
'SNOILd3OX3

“PaI2quINOUD 10 o[qIsuodsar pray

9q Aem Aue uy jySrar A11adod s, 19umQ 10 JoUMQ) 2T YOTYM 0] 9A0]E PIOULISfal JOBNUOY) 3y} Jo oueuriojrad oty
1A TOTIO2UTOD UT JoUUBW AUT UL SUISLTE SOSBWERP 10] 1010BIU0D) ) JSUTESE SUIIR[O PUE SSAUPS)GOPUI UMOWY [[8 10]
PU® ‘pati1ograd $30IAISS PUB ‘I0GE] “YI0M [[B 10] ‘paysiuing juewidmba pue S[eLIOjeW [[e 10 PILSHES U3aq SSIMIA)0
ARy SUOTIESI[QO [[B pUE ([} UL 9pBW Udaq sey Juswked ‘moraq pays| s jdeoxe Jey) s91j11100 AqaIay pausisIapun oy,

£3unop TTegduen ‘30 ALNNOD
Aonjuay 40 ALVLS

#/0T% £onjuay ‘uoife(q

1991318 £BTD Q07

UOTIBONPY JO pirog Juspusdspul uolfeq

1202 £ ¢ I=°queda(] qalVG .LOVH.LNOQ (S‘.S‘Q.lppl? puv aumN) HENMO oL

[ ¥3H1O
[ AL3HNS

[0 HOLOVHINOD %/0T% AMonjuesy ‘uojde(q

QUBRT TTASPUL3IH ((7
SUOT]BAOUY WOOIJSIY pue
3uTI00TUSYdITY-USTH uolke(q
(ss2.4ppD PUD 2WVN) 11 HFLOUd

swie|o pue sygaq jo juswihed Jo JABPILY S,J0)oB1U0Y

7661 —.90.9 jusawinao( VIV .-

[ LO3LIHONY S yrmNen \222.9) g 19vHINGD

N 12 98/122-89T4 HITY NITNNN LOFr0¥d S.LOFLHONY

T
a-:i
=)

)
W
=13
)

W,
‘\‘ A
Dot



(s9s861222) :sajoN desn)

‘alesal 10} Jou S| PUB 'Z1.02/¥0/E0 U0 sauidxa Yolym L 661/2LELE6ON J8PJO J9pUN Z1.02/50/L0 UO €2:10:1 | 18 alemyos

VIV Aq peanpoid sem juswinoop siu | ‘me| ayj 48pun 8|qissod Jusixa Wnwxew ay} 0} paynossod aq |jim pue ‘sanjeuad [BUIWID PUB JIA]D 818A8S U }nSal

2 Kew ‘31 yo uonuod Aue Jo Jusawnooq @VIV SIU} JO uoungiysip 1o uofjonpouidas paziloyyneun ‘seljeal | [euofeulaiul pue meT jybiAdod "s'n Aq pejoejoud
sljuawngog VIV siyL SNINHVM ‘paAlasal spybll ||y "S109)ydlY JO Sjnjisu| ueouawy ay | Aq $661 pue g6} @ JUBLAdoD 'P661 — wyL0LD JUBWNI0Q VIV

(21111 puv 2wvU PaIULL]) (jvas)
10B4-Ul-AsuIony ‘1exoeg Ass|ey 1SNy

(pa1ypyuasa.da.l @uoqﬁm Jo 2anjpu3ig)

(M12.415)
"ouj ‘Burpuog [eUOEN SIUBYDIS|N

(vad pup 23vp Jtiawnu 1) Aq Pamo]jof yiuowt ayg SulM Ul JLISU])
€202 ‘22 UoIB|N :o7ep ST} UO PUBY S)I 135 0junaleq sey A1omg o4 ‘JOTITHM SSANLIM NI

'puoq s A12Ing pres Ul 110 39S se
TENMO ¢
v.0L¥ AM 'uojkeq
12048 ABID 002
uoneonp3 Jo pieog juspuadspu] uojkeq
(42um() Jo SSa.4PPD PUD GUDU 142SU])
0] suone31[qo S| JO AUE JOo
£j2Ing 213 SASI[SI 10U [[BYS 10J0B1UOYD) o1 0] JusuiAed [euy JeT) $92.158 pue “10j0eIU0)) 9T 07 Juswked [eul ay) Jo saaoidde Agaey
“IOLOVIINOD °

2eesy HO ‘feuupul)
aue] abply UOJUIA 878G
Auedwo? Jejewsug f 097
(10120.47U07) JO SS2.4PPD PUL JUDU JLISU])
Jo puoq uo
‘ALTANS ¢
90€0G VI ‘Ssulopy seq
86¥¥| X0g 'O'd
"ou} ‘Buipuog [euoneN siueyolajp
(M12.4n8 fo $52.4ppPD PUD DUIDU JIDSU])
o1 “0A0qE PAJBOIPUT SB JOJORIJUOY) 9N} PUB JSUM() ST} U98M]9q JORIUOY) SY] JO SUOISIA0I S} [IIM SOUBPIOOI. U]

720L¥ A 'uoikeq
C]~3H1o 19a11S ABID 002

I___I ALTHNS uoljeonp3 4o pieoq juspuadapu] uolieq
_ 1202 ‘gz Joquede(q :q3L1va LIVHINOD (ssauppo pup 21vN) HINMO OL
[]%010v4LN0O 7201% AM ‘uoikeq ‘U IAepuasI9 002
D 193 LIHONY uoionysuoy HO4 LIVHLNOD suopjeAQUaY Woonsey
pue Buiool4 ‘uayouy - ybiH uojkeq

I:l HIANMO *HIGANN LO3roYd S.LOTLIHOUY (ssa.ppp pun auvyN) :193r0¥d

Juswed [eulq o) A}aing JO Jussuo?)

661 —..L0LD juswinoog VIV 0

L2EL AIN# puog



(0Z/1) 8100 YOd

LI
A ”,

Aejoioeg

“treor aw"’w 3 ")
‘ . «‘%Z? N 0“&% g.,v*’
omame® L1 23T .
' eeoe * yotepn fle] ABP puze Si4} Uo SQ!UEdLUOO B} JO [ess ay] paxilie pug pusy A 19§ QunadRYy ansLyy | ‘}OSJSHN\ SSOUIIAA U]

"pevoAal o pepLielie uead JoU SeyY pue ;oej,;s pue 9010}
lins uy (ns s youm ‘sajuedwion ples Ag ponoexe ATINHOLLY-10-HIMO 8l 1o Adoo joalios pue aniy 2 s| Bujabelog pue sA0ge eyj 1ey) Alieo
Adeiey op “ONI ‘ONIANQE TYNOLLYN SLNVHOUEW pue (TyN.LAIN) ANYAINOD DNIANOS SLNYHIMIN jo Alejeiceg “Ip Jourep Wejim ‘

(uswinisuy S|U) S1epl|EAU] 10U S0P UO[SSILEI0S €,A120U J0 uopeidxz)

olinet £eeN £20¢ 40 Alenger
I % se.icheg uolssiLon Ay
' 9/G0G/ JequIng] UoISSILLIO)
NOSYI ATTOd

"slojosll( Jo spieog eapadsel el o Allioyine Aq sejuedwod ey Jo
JByaq U] pajess pue paubls sem Juswnisul pies eyl 18y} pue !sejuedwoy eyl Jo sieeg epeiadion s aie JualuRsUl Buiofalo) eyl 01 pexXye s[Bes

eyl jey) pue “ONj ‘ONIGNOE TYNOILYN SINVHOMIN pue (IYNLNIW) ANYJINOD ONIANOE SLNVHOUIN jo luspiseld §) oy jey; Aes pp

uloms Ajnp sw Aq Buieq oym ‘umowy Alleucsied eul o} ‘ojfe], AueT peigedds ew alojeq ¢ Zz0Z 18nbny ohep Uz Sy UO
T 88 SVYTIVA 40 ALNNOD
¥ Py, VMOI 40 F1VLS
Juspsald s (3» ".%%
2007 P ﬁ%
"ONI "ONIANCE TYNOILYN S LNYHONEIN ' } X AN ﬁfn @’5
(IVNLAMK) ANYHINOD DNIONOE § INYHOMIN ; Yoy %@@}«,,@g} \%,i,b &
| ‘ R oS
TR b . 2egganpe®®
€a0¢ * Jsnbny joAep  UWZ  siyp pejeds pue paubis eq 0} JusLUniSL] i} pasnen aaey seltieduwios) eu} JOsIaUAN SSBUIA Ul

"UOEI0AB] 10 UojEspow oy} o}.loud shep (o) Auly) 1ses| Je Ajoniusy] JO Ueemuctuon oL jo sAemybi Jo Juswpedsq
-isuolss{iwog euy 0y usaf useq sey Jull UYDNS Jo sojjou [euosisd Uslum Jopd SSejUn peoARl JO PEYIPOW 94 JOUUED joed-ul-Aeuiony su) o)
usniB Aqeusy Ayloyine pue Jemod suy Jey) pessbe s| ) ‘Auo sAemyBIH Jo Jusiupedad Ajonjus)] au} Jo JOAB) ) SUOKEBIAO LM LO[osULoO U]

“punq sy Jepun suopeh|igo sy
jo Aue Jo Auedwoo Meins spujy eAsljel jJou [jeys ‘seubisse s)l Jo/puUe IOJOBIUOD BU) O} Sjelse jeuy oup jo justuAed Bupjew uopelodsuel) Jo

wswedag] eploj4 Jo elelg ey o) Bupuesuod jey) poojsiepun Aln S| 3 “uoienodsuel ), Jo juewuedeq BPLOIY JO 81818 Bu Aq peanbel s1oequod
uojjonisuod pue BupiesulBus uo sejewnsa feul Jo/pue sebejusoled pauleel Jo eseojel o 0} SJUBSUDD ||2 pue AuB sephiou] Jed-upAeuiony
U o} banlB Ageisy Ajiou ine pue Jamod ey Jeuy pesiBe sj] ‘Ajuo uojejiodsuel), jo Juswpedeq BPHOLY @u) o JoAe} Ul SUSHEBIGO UM LOJOSLILIOD )

«Pexy Aflenuew yBnouy se 108)le pUB 9010} BLIES SY) SARY J[BLS Pasn OS UBYM |Bas pue aunjeufiis yons pue ‘Aueduion)
8y} Jo suopebliqo diysAieins Jeyjo Jo ‘eaueziubooel ‘Bupielepun ‘puoq Aue jo AleAyep pue Uopnosxe ol Bujzuoyine Josisl) UOREsRles Jo
fouiony jo Jamod AuB 03 UOISSIUISURI) D|UOL0SIS J0 Susor) Ag pexijge eq Aew Auedwo) ay) Jo [ees ayy pue Jadljo pezioyIne AU Jo aunjeubdls ey,

«+J08iaUy aunjeu au u Alojebiqo sBuliim syio pue Ajjulepu) jo sjorJLoD 'seolezufioss] ‘sBupEHepun pue spuog
‘ojeley) Auediuey ey Jo [2es oy yoepe pue ‘Aurdwon ou) JO JEySY U SJN0SXe 0} WIS} 8zLouNe 0) pue “joe.-u-sheluony Juodde o) Ruoyne
pue’ Jemod eAry |eys juepiseld eolp Aug Jo Alejeiosg juejsissy Aue Jo Jeinsesl) jueisissy Aue o ‘leinsesij, ‘Alejeroeg ‘uepisald sUyl,

‘GLOZ ‘9] 1890100 U0 “ou] ‘Bupuog [BUOREN S)UBDIBI
40 slojosl|q Jo pieoy euy Aq peydope pus GL0Z “v) isnbBny pepuswa pue L0z ‘ee udy uo (fernpy) Auedwion Bujpuog sjueypispy 10 SIONAI( JO
pieog et Aq pejdope sme-Ag Bupmojios oup Jo Aloyine £q pue Jepun ejiuusoe) Aq pajess pue paubls si pue pejueiB ) ABUIONY-10-IBMOd SIYL

‘me| Aq pemojje sBulpaeoold 1o
suojoe Aue Uy pepuied Jo painbes sBupeMepun pue spuog Bugejueiend 1o Bujgnosxe pue sjoeuoo Jo esuewoped eyl Bussiuesens ‘suosied

j0 Aepy ey} BuesjuerenS jo sseujsng Jjey) U] Sejuedwion ey JO Jeyeq UO Jossal) SINjBU OU} Uj SJUSWIISU| USHUM JOU0 puB SjOBIU0D
‘sBupienepun ‘spuoq (g pue Aue sBpejmolbioe pue {ees ‘ejnoexe o} pue (sel)fjeins se eweu sy ubs 0 JoB-U-(s)ASUIONY [MIME] pUB en) aeyy

Uolgos) Auelyi ], luosiesely Awe ] ‘stiepy Blisls
‘YeoN 1. [epuey loswieN Aouep ‘osie el Lesoog Aesiey ‘esoy aiey e sjeq B ag Y Ueag MO uleqez|( eisid elloD [urwe|oy BUpnyY
‘Alfenpinpur ‘Juiodde pue synypsuod ‘exew Agaiey op (seluedLie, suy pojiea ARAOS[i00 UiRlay) Bmo) Jo B1Blg Bl Jo suoneiodios Buleq yog
"“ONI 'ONIONOE TYNOILYN SLNYHOHIW Pue (TYNLNW) ANVAINOD DNIANOS SLNVHOUEIN Teu) ‘sjussald osel L Ag suosiod [y mouy|

AZINYOLLY 40 ¥3IMOd




