ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, FLLC ARCHITECTS

2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY, FT. MITCHELL, KENTUCKY 4101 7-3094 858-331-83121
reh@reharchitects.com

www, reharchitects.com

June 23, 2023

VIA EMAIL

To: Mr. Jay Brewer, Superintendent
Dayton Independent Schools

Re: Davton High School — Kitchen, Flooring, Restroom Renovation
BG #21-222 /| REH #168-221

L

Enclosures: One copy of BG-4 form

Action: Obtain Board approval of the BG-4, execute where appropriate, and return to our office for
upload to KDE's FACPAC.,

Th BG-5 will be submitted for approval upon KDE’s approval of the BG-4.

<

Member American Institute of Architects
LEED Accredited Professionals



FACPAC BG4 Form (Ref# 30157)

Form Status: Saved

Tiet 3 Project: Dayton High School - Kitchen, Flooting, Rest Room Renovations
BG Number: 21-222 District: Dayton Independent (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Inftiation (View Chooklist)

Contract; Leo J. Brielmaier Company, 0001, Total Project
_ Type: General Contractor Proposed

Project Construction Cost

Original Contract Amount $473,400.00
Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $5,986,00
Original Purchage Order Total $0,00

Neot Total of Change Orders to Purchase$0,00
Ordets

Total Cost of Construction $479,386.,00

Verification of Required Approvals by Other Regulatory Agencies

Office of Housing, Buildings, and Construction

Certificate Of Occupancy Date 11/7/2022
. Plumbing Certificate Date . '
; Electtical CertificateDate: © 270 11/7/2022

" Fire Alarm Certificate Date

Sprinkler Cortificate Date

Boiler Certificate Date

Range Hood Suppression Date

Verification of Approval - Other Refrigeration
Verification of Approval - Other Date  11/7/2022

Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet

Sewage Disposal Certificate Date
Natural Resources & Environmental
Protection Cabinet - Other

Natural Resources & Environmental
Protection Cabinet ~ Other Date

Close OQut

Punch List Completed Date 9/3/2022
Record Drawings Completed Date 6/7/2023
Warranty & Guarantees Information  3/24/2023
Provided Date

Owner Training on Systems Date



BG4 Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 30157)

The work performed under this contract has been teviewed and found to be substantially
complete, according to the plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of
Education,

4 ‘2‘1 )21_
7
Date

ﬂZMZw@ .‘ . 612172023
Engineer d Date

%ﬁf . - l ' - 6121723

Contractor / Construction Manager Date

. Local Board of Education Designee . : ~ Date




